In PromProg for DOS and Windows you can add new devices. To be able to do this you will need the
programming specs of the device which are no a days provided freely on the internet (just follow the
links on our WebSite: http://www.artbv.nl).
Socket Algorithm Pulse time FF Skip Selection
Manufacturer Type Size Pin config Vpp Vcc Repeat fact. code
AMD 2716 16 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F91
AMD 2716BDC 16 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269891
AMD 2732 32 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F92
AMD 2732A 32 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 21.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0C92
AMD 2764 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 4x Yes 26DC93
AMD Am27C64 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222993
AMD Am2864AE 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190033
AMD Am2864BE 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190033
AMD 27128 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 4x Yes 26DC94
AMD Am27C128 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222994
AMD 27256 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
AMD Am27C256 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
AMD Am27H256 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
AMD Am27C512 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
AMD Am27C512L 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
ATMEL AT28C04 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 0.50 ms 0x No 150031
ATMEL AT28C16 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 0.50 ms 0x No 150031
ATMEL AT28C17 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 0.50 ms 0x No 150031
ATMEL AT28HC16 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 0.50 ms 0x No 150031
ATMEL AT28HC16L 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 0.50 ms 0x No 150031
ATMEL AT27HC64 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269893
ATMEL AT27HC641 64 kb 28 pins STD2 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 2698A3
ATMEL AT27HC642 64 kb 28 pins STD2 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 2698A3
ATMEL AT27HC64L 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269893
ATMEL AT28C64 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 0.50 ms 0x No 150033
ATMEL AT28HC64 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 1.00 ms 0x No 160033
ATMEL AT28HC64L 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 1.00 ms 0x No 160033
ATMEL AT28PC64 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 1.00 ms 0x No 160033
ATMEL AT27C128 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269894
ATMEL AT27C256 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
ATMEL AT27HC256 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
ATMEL AT27HC256L 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
ATMEL AT28C256 256 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190035
ATMEL AT28HC256 256 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190035
ATMEL AT28HC256F 256 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 2.50 ms 0x No 170035
ATMEL AT28HC256L 256 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190035
ATMEL AT27C512 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269896
ATMEL AT27C513 512 kb 28 pins STD5 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 2698D6
CATALYST CAT28C16A 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
CATALYST CAT28C16AI 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
CATALYST CAT28C17A 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
CATALYST CAT28C17AI 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
CATALYST CAT2764A 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269893
CATALYST CAT28C64A 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190033
CATALYST CAT28C65A 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190033
CATALYST CAT27128A 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269894
CATALYST CAT27256 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
CATALYST CAT28C256 256 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190035
CATALYST CAT27512 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269896
CATALYST CAT27HC256 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269896
CATALYST CAT27HC256I 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269896
CATALYST CAT27HC256L 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269896
CATALYST CAT27HC256LI 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269896
CATALYST CAT27HC256LM 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269896
CATALYST CAT27HC256M 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269896
EUROTECHNIQUE ET2716 16 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F91
EUROTECHNIQUE ETC2716 16 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F91
EUROTECHNIQUE ET2732 32 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F92
EUROTECHNIQUE ET2764 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269C93
FUJITSU 2716 16 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F91
FUJITSU 2732 32 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F92
FUJITSU 2732A 32 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 21.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0C92
FUJITSU 27C32A 32 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 21.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0C92
FUJITSU 27C64 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 4x Yes 26DC93
FUJITSU MBM2764 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 1x Yes 265C93
FUJITSU MBM27C64 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 1x Yes 265C93
FUJITSU MBM28C64 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190033
FUJITSU MBM28C65 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190033
FUJITSU MBM27128 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 1x Yes 265C94
FUJITSU MBM27C128 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 1x Yes 265C94
FUJITSU MBM27C128C 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 1x Yes 265C94
FUJITSU MBM27C128P 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 1x Yes 265C94
FUJITSU MBM27256 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
FUJITSU MBM27C256A 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
EPP-1F Device List
EPP-1F Device List Page 1/5 PS000229-EPP1F-DL
In PromProg for DOS and Windows you can add new devices. To be able to do this you will need the
programming specs of the device which are no a days provided freely on the internet (just follow the
links on our WebSite: http://www.artbv.nl).
Socket Algorithm Pulse time FF Skip Selection
Manufacturer Type Size Pin config Vpp Vcc Repeat fact. code
EPP-1F Device List
FUJITSU MBM27C256AP 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
FUJITSU MBM27C256H 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
FUJITSU MBM28C256 256 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190035
FUJITSU MBM27C512 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269896
FUJITSU MBM27C512P 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269896
HITACHI 462716 16 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F91
HITACHI 462732 32 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F92
HITACHI 4627C32P 32 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F92
HITACHI 482732AG 32 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 21.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0C92
HITACHI 58064 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG3 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 390033
HITACHI 482764 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 4x Yes 26DC93
HITACHI 27C64G 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 4x Yes 26DC93
HITACHI HN58064P 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190033
HITACHI HN58C65FP 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 15.00 ms 0x No 1A0033
HITACHI HN58C65P 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 15.00 ms 0x No 1A0033
HITACHI 4827128 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 4x Yes 26DC94
HITACHI 27128A 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269894
HITACHI 4827128P 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 4x Yes 26DC94
HITACHI HN27128AG 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269894
HITACHI HN27128AP 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269894
HITACHI HN27256G 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
HITACHI HN27256P 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
HITACHI HN27C256AG 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
HITACHI HN27C256AP 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
HITACHI HN27C256FP 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
HITACHI HN27C256G 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
HITACHI HN27C256HG 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
HITACHI 27512G 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269896
HITACHI 27512P 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269896
HITACHI HN27512G 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269896
HITACHI HN27512P 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269896
INTEL 2716 16 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F91
INTEL 2732 32 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F92
INTEL 2732A 32 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 21.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0C92
INTEL 2764 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 4x Yes 26DC93
INTEL 2764A 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269893
INTEL 27128 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 4x Yes 26DC94
INTEL 27128A 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269894
INTEL 27256 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
INTEL 27C256 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
INTEL 87C257 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
INTEL 27512 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269896
INTEL 27513 512 kb 28 pins STD5 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 2698D6
INTEL 27C512 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
INTEL 27C513 512 kb 28 pins STD5 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 2229D6
MICROCHIP 28C04A 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 0.50 ms 0x No 150031
MICROCHIP 28C04AF 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 0.10 ms 0x No 120031
MICROCHIP 28C16A 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 0.50 ms 0x No 150031
MICROCHIP 28C16AF 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 0.10 ms 0x No 120031
MICROCHIP 28C17A 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 0.50 ms 0x No 150031
MICROCHIP 28C17AF 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 0.10 ms 0x No 120031
MICROCHIP 27C64 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269893
MICROCHIP 27C641 64 kb 28 pins STD2 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 2698A3
MICROCHIP 27HC64 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269893
MICROCHIP 28C64A 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 0.50 ms 0x No 150033
MICROCHIP 28C64AF 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 0.10 ms 0x No 120033
MICROCHIP 28C64B 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 1.00 ms 0x No 160033
MICROCHIP 27C128 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269894
MICROCHIP 27C256 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
MICROCHIP 27HC256 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
MICROCHIP 28C256 256 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 1.00 ms 0x No 160035
MICROCHIP 27C512 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269896
MITSUBISHI 2716 16 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F91
MITSUBISHI 2732 32 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F92
MITSUBISHI 2732A 32 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 21.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0C92
MITSUBISHI 2764 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 0x Yes 261C93
MITSUBISHI 27C128 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 4x Yes 26DC94
MOTOROLA MCM2716 16 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F91
NAT. SEMICONDUC. 2716 16 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F91
NAT. SEMICONDUC. 27C16 16 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F91
NAT. SEMICONDUC. NMC27C16B 16 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222991
NAT. SEMICONDUC. 27C32 32 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F92
NAT. SEMICONDUC. NMC27C64 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 13.00 6.00 0.50 ms 0x Yes 251A93
NAT. SEMICONDUC. NM27C128 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222994
EPP-1F Device List Page 2/5 PS000229-EPP1F-DL
In PromProg for DOS and Windows you can add new devices. To be able to do this you will need the
programming specs of the device which are no a days provided freely on the internet (just follow the
links on our WebSite: http://www.artbv.nl).
Socket Algorithm Pulse time FF Skip Selection
Manufacturer Type Size Pin config Vpp Vcc Repeat fact. code
EPP-1F Device List
NAT. SEMICONDUC. NM27C256 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
NAT. SEMICONDUC. NM27LC256 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 0.50 ms 0x Yes 251895
NAT. SEMICONDUC. NM27C512 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
NAT. SEMICONDUC. NM27LC512 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
NAT. SEMICONDUC. NM27P512 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
NEC uPD28C04C 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
NEC 2732 32 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F92
NEC 2764C\D 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269C93
NEC 27C64C\D 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269C93
NEC 28C64 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190033
NEC uPD28C64C 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190033
NEC 27128C\D 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269C94
NEC 27256A 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
NEC 27256D 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269C95
NEC 27C256AD\A 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG1 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 169895
NEC uPD28C256CZ 256 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190035
NEC 27C512 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269896
OKI 2716 16 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F91
OKI 2732 32 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F92
OKI 2764 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 4x Yes 26DC93
OKI 27128 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 4x Yes 26DC94
OKI 27256 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
OKI 27C256 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
SEEQ 2804A 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
SEEQ 2816A 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
SEEQ 2816AH 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 1.00 ms 0x No 160031
SEEQ 2817A 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
SEEQ 2817AH 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 1.00 ms 0x No 160031
SEEQ 52B13 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 15.00 ms 0x No 1A0031
SEEQ 52B13H 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 0.50 ms 0x No 150031
SEEQ 5516A 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
SEEQ 5517A 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
SEEQ 2764 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 4x Yes 26DC93
SEEQ 2864 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190033
SEEQ 2864H 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 1.00 ms 0x No 160033
SEEQ 28C64 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 1.00 ms 0x No 160033
SEEQ 28C64A 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 5.00 ms 0x No 180033
SEEQ 28C65 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190033
SEEQ 27128 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 4x Yes 26DC94
SEEQ 27C256 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
SEEQ 28C256 256 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190035
SEEQ 28C256K 256 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190035
SGS-ATES 2716 16 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F91
SGS-ATES 2764A 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269893
SGS-THOMSON ET2716 16 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F91
SGS-THOMSON ETC2716 16 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F91
SGS-THOMSON M2716 16 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F91
SGS-THOMSON ETC2732 32 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 25.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0F92
SGS-THOMSON M2732A 32 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 21.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0C92
SGS-THOMSON M2764A 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269893
SGS-THOMSON M27C64A 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269893
SGS-THOMSON ST2764AP 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269893
SGS-THOMSON TS27C64AFN 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269893
SGS-THOMSON TS27C64AP 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269893
SGS-THOMSON TS27C64AQ 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269893
SGS-THOMSON TS27C64QA 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269893
SGS-THOMSON M27128A 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269894
SGS-THOMSON M27C128A 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222994
SGS-THOMSON ST27128AP 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269894
SGS-THOMSON M27256 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
SGS-THOMSON M27C256B 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
SGS-THOMSON ST27256P 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
SGS-THOMSON ST27C256FN 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
SGS-THOMSON ST27C256P 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
SGS-THOMSON TC27C256Q 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
SGS-THOMSON M27512 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269896
SGS-THOMSON M27512FI 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269896
SGS-THOMSON M27C512 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS TMS2732A 32 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 21.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0C92
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS TMS27P32A 32 kb 24 pins STD1 ALG1 21.00 5.00 50.00 ms 0x Yes 1F0C92
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS TMS2764 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG1 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 4x Yes 16DC93
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS TMS27P64 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG1 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 4x Yes 16DC93
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS TMS27128 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 21.00 6.00 1.00 ms 4x Yes 26DC94
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS TMS27C128 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 4x Yes 26D894
EPP-1F Device List Page 3/5 PS000229-EPP1F-DL
In PromProg for DOS and Windows you can add new devices. To be able to do this you will need the
programming specs of the device which are no a days provided freely on the internet (just follow the
links on our WebSite: http://www.artbv.nl).
Socket Algorithm Pulse time FF Skip Selection
Manufacturer Type Size Pin config Vpp Vcc Repeat fact. code
EPP-1F Device List
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS TMS27256 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 4x Yes 26D895
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS TMS27C256 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 13.00 6.50 0.10 ms 0x Yes 223A95
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS TMS27PC256 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 13.00 6.50 1.00 ms 3x Yes 26BA95
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS TMS27C510 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 13.00 6.50 0.10 ms 0x Yes 223A96
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS TMS27C512 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 13.00 6.50 0.10 ms 0x Yes 223A96
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS TMS27PC510 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 13.00 6.50 0.10 ms 0x Yes 223A96
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS TMS27PC512 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 13.00 6.50 0.10 ms 0x Yes 223A96
TOSHIBA TMM2764AD-15 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269893
TOSHIBA TMM2764AD-150 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269893
TOSHIBA TMM2764AD-20 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269893
TOSHIBA TMM2764AD-200 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269893
TOSHIBA TMM2764ADI-150 64 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269893
TOSHIBA TMM24128AF 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.25 1.00 ms 3x Yes 26A894
TOSHIBA TMM24128AP 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269894
TOSHIBA TMM24128AP/AF 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269894
TOSHIBA TMM27128AD-15 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269894
TOSHIBA TMM27128AD-150 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269894
TOSHIBA TMM27128AD-20 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269894
TOSHIBA TMM27128AD-200 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269894
TOSHIBA TMM27128ADI-15 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269894
TOSHIBA TMM27128ADI-20 128 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269894
TOSHIBA TC54256AF-150 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
TOSHIBA TC54256AP/AF 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
TOSHIBA TC54256AP/AF-150 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
TOSHIBA TC54256AP-150 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
TOSHIBA TC57256AD-12 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
TOSHIBA TC57256AD-120 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
TOSHIBA TC57256AD-15 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
TOSHIBA TC57256AD-150 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
TOSHIBA TC57256AD-20 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
TOSHIBA TC57256D-70 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
TOSHIBA TC57256D-85 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
TOSHIBA TC58257AP/AF-20 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
TOSHIBA TC58257AP/AF-20L 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.00 5.00 1.00 ms 1x Yes 264695
TOSHIBA TC58257AP/AF-25 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
TOSHIBA TC58257AP/AF-25L 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.00 5.00 1.00 ms 1x Yes 264695
TOSHIBA TC58257AP-25 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
TOSHIBA TC58257AP-25LV 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.00 5.00 1.00 ms 1x Yes 264695
TOSHIBA TC58267AF-25 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
TOSHIBA TMM24256BP/BF-17 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
TOSHIBA TMM24256BP/BF-20 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
TOSHIBA TMM24256BP-20 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
TOSHIBA TMM27256BD-15 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
TOSHIBA TMM27256BD-150 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
TOSHIBA TMM27256BD-20 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
TOSHIBA TMM27256BD-200 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
TOSHIBA TMM27256BDI-15 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222995
TOSHIBA TC54512AF-20 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
TOSHIBA TC54512AP/AF-15 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
TOSHIBA TC54512AP/AF-20 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
TOSHIBA TC54512AP-20 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
TOSHIBA TC57512AD-15 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
TOSHIBA TC57512AD-20 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
TOSHIBA TMM24512AF-25 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
TOSHIBA TMM24512AP/AF-20 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
TOSHIBA TMM24512AP/AF-25 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
TOSHIBA TMM24512AP-25 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
TOSHIBA TMM27512AD-17 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
TOSHIBA TMM27512AD-20 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
TOSHIBA TMM27512AD-200 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
TOSHIBA TMM27512AD-25 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
TOSHIBA TMM27512AD-250 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
TOSHIBA TMM27512ADI-20 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
TOSHIBA TMM27512ADI-25 512 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.75 6.25 0.10 ms 0x Yes 222996
VSLI TECHNOLOGY 27C256 256 kb 28 pins STD1 ALG2 12.50 6.00 1.00 ms 3x Yes 269895
XICOR X2804A 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
XICOR X2804AI 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
XICOR X2804AM 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
XICOR X2804AMB 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
XICOR X2816A 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
XICOR X2816AI 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
XICOR X2816AM 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
XICOR X2816B 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
XICOR X2816BI 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
EPP-1F Device List Page 4/5 PS000229-EPP1F-DL
In PromProg for DOS and Windows you can add new devices. To be able to do this you will need the
programming specs of the device which are no a days provided freely on the internet (just follow the
links on our WebSite: http://www.artbv.nl).
Socket Algorithm Pulse time FF Skip Selection
Manufacturer Type Size Pin config Vpp Vcc Repeat fact. code
EPP-1F Device List
XICOR X2816BM 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
XICOR X2816BMB 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
XICOR X2816C 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
XICOR X2816CI 16 kb 24 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190031
XICOR X2864A 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190033
XICOR X2864AM 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190033
XICOR X2864AMB 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190033
XICOR X2864AT 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 20.00 ms 0x No 1B0033
XICOR X2864B 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 5.00 ms 0x No 180033
XICOR X2864BI 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 5.00 ms 0x No 180033
XICOR X2864BM 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 5.00 ms 0x No 180033
XICOR X2864H 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 5.00 ms 0x No 180033
XICOR X2864HI 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 5.00 ms 0x No 180033
XICOR X2864HM 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 5.00 ms 0x No 180033
XICOR X2864I 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190033
XICOR X28C64 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190033
XICOR X28C64I 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190033
XICOR X28C64M 64 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190033
XICOR X28256 256 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190035
XICOR X28256I 256 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190035
XICOR X28256M 256 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190035
XICOR X28C256 256 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190035
XICOR X28C256B 256 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190035
XICOR X28C256BI 256 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190035
XICOR X28C256I 256 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190035
XICOR X28C256M 256 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190035
XICOR X28C256MB 256 kb 28 pins STD3 ALG1 5.00 5.00 10.00 ms 0x No 190035
EPP-1F Device List Page 5/5 PS000229-EPP1F-DL